DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$17.00

Total:\$20.90 CRAIG D. MUELLER

2017-894791 02/15/2017 02:47 PM

Pgs=5



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Quitclaim Deed

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
William R. Clifton . Grantee(s)
15148 Bel Escou Dr.
San Jose, CA 95124
Consideration: \$_1,000.00
Property Transfer Tax: \$
Assessor's Parcet No.: 42-254-18 /3/9-30-64/3-023
PREPARED BY: Fraig D. Mueller certifies herein that he or she has prepared
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation
Printed Name of Preparer
2 - () 17
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on 2-6-17 in the County of
Santa Clara State of California
by Grantor(s), Craig D. Mueller
whose post office address is 3481 Del Norte Dr. San Jose, CA 95132
to Grantee(s), William R. Clifton
whose post office address is 15148 Bel Escou Dr. San Jose, CA 95124
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), Craig D. Mueller
for good consideration and for the sum of One Thousand dollars
(\$\frac{1,000.00}{}\) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does
hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title interest

improvements and appurtenances thereto in	the County of Douglas
	ribed as set forth in EXHIBIT "A" to this Quitclaim
Deed, which is attached hereto and incorpora	()
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) I year first above written. Signed, sealed and d	has signed and sealed these presents the day and lelivered in presence of:
GRANTOR(S):	
Signature of Granton	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Craig D. Mueller	
Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
GRANTEE(S):	
Signature of Granter William R. Clifton	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-16, Pg. 2 of 4

© SmartLegalForms

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California		
Country of Canta Class		
on tellulary 6, 2017, before me, LX KLACK, a notary public	in	
and for said state, personally appeared, Cety Dhuller and William of Clifton	<u>)</u>	
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the perso	ns	
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they e	}X−	
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument t	he	
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Mary State of the	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2009970		
Signature of Notary SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 16, 2017	Marine, and the same of the sa	
Affiant Known Produced ID		
Type of ID AROL & CADL (Seal)		

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village | Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Docu-268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official ment No. Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) No. 18 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-18

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA

793 FEB 25 A9:48

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU
RECORDER

300352

2 DEPUTY

BOOK 293 PAGE4042

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a) 42-254-18 b) 1319-30-643-023			
b) 1319-30-643-023 c)	^		
d)			
u)	\ \		
2. Type of Property:	\ \		
 -	\ \		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.			
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGEDATE OF RECORDING:		
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:		
i) K Other Time Share			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 1,000.00		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3 90		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	\$0.70		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	`))		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion#		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:			
	\		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen			
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the			
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia	te the information provided herein. Furthermore, the		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	No. 1		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.		
Pursuant to NRS 375.030 the Buver and Seller shall be iointly	y and severally liable for any additional amount awad		
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	A A A CONTRACTOR AND AUGUSTONIA AMOUNT OWEU.		
Signature / King Signature	Capacity Conjuder		
	1 1 16		
Signature NM NM	Capacity Grant Tee		
	/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REOUIRED)	(REOUIRED)		
Print Name: Office A. Myeller Pr.	int Name: (Villiam R. C. Liftan		
	Idress: 15148 Bel Escov Dr.		
	ty: San Jose		
	ate: A Zip: 95/24		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
COMPANY/PERSON REOUESTING RECORDING			
(required if not the seller or buyer)			
	Escrow #		
Address: States	7:		
City: State:	Zip: V RE RECORDED/MICROEII MED)		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			